

ZignSec signs customer agreement with Ninja Casino in Sweden

ZignSec has signed an agreement with Ninja Casino, a brand under Entain, to provide customer verification and monitoring services in Sweden. This partnership ensures that Ninja Casino remains fully compliant with the country's KYC (Know Your Customer) and AML (Anti-Money Laundering) regulations.

Ninja Casino, well-known to many Swedes and recognized for its red-headed Ninja Girl mascot, is relaunching in Sweden after a period of silence. With an expanded game selection and an updated look and feel, the brand is set to bring a fresh wave of excitement to players while ensuring responsible gaming and compliance.

"We are excited to partner with Ninja Casino. This collaboration highlights our commitment to supporting the iGaming sector with reliable KYC and AML solutions," said Glenn Mac Donald, CEO of ZignSec.

For more information, please contact: Glenn Mac Donald, CEO Tel: + 31 647 192 622 glenn.macdonald@zignsec.com

About ZignSec AB (publ)

ZignSec is a technology group in the fast-growing RegTech industry. The company provides SaaS solutions for customer due diligence and ID verification with global reach. The solutions are used by companies to optimise their processes for onboarding both corporate customers and consumers while ensuring compliance with local and global regulatory requirements for Know Your Customer (KYC) and Anti-Money Laundering (AML).

Nasdaq First North Ticker Symbol: ZIGN

Certified Adviser: Eminova Fondkommission AB, Tel: +46 8 684 211 00

Attachments

ZignSec signs customer agreement with Ninja Casino in Sweden